502634843 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681451

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
			J		: D-t-
MASAFUMI FURUTA		Name	12/17/2013	ion Date	
100, 100, 11 01011 1 01101				12, 17,2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SHIMADZU C	ORPOF	RATION		
Street Address:	1, NISHINOK	YO-KUV	VABARACHO, NAKAGYO-KU		
City:	KYOTO-SHI,	КҮОТО			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	604-8511				
PROPERTY NUMBE Propert			Number		
Application Number: 14232		812			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC		756 900	00		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	202-	-756-800			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	202- mwe	eipdocke	00 et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> Correspondent Nam	202- mwe <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> e: MCI	eipdocke <i>ail when</i> DERMO	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com • the email attempt is unsuccessful. • TT WILL & EMERY LLP		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	202- mwe <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: MCI THE	eipdocke <i>ail when</i> DERMO EMCDE	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com I the email attempt is unsuccessful. ITT WILL & EMERY LLP RMOTT BUILDING		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> Correspondent Nam	202- mwe <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> e: MCI THE 500	eipdocke ail when DERMO MCDE NORTH	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com • the email attempt is unsuccessful. • TT WILL & EMERY LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202- mwe Il be sent via US Ma e: MCI THE 500 WA:	eipdocke ail when DERMO MCDE NORTH	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful. ITT WILL & EMERY LLP RMOTT BUILDING I CAPITOL STREET, N.W.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202- mwe Il be sent via US Ma e: MCI THE 500 WAS	eipdocke ail when DERMO MCDE NORTH	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. OF WILL & EMERY LLP RMOTT BUILDING OF CAPITOL STREET, N.W. ON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202- mwe Il be sent via US Ma e: MCI THE 500 WAS	eipdocke ail when DERMO MCDE NORTH	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TT WILL & EMERY LLP RMOTT BUILDING H CAPITOL STREET, N.W. TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202- mwe Il be sent via US Ma e: MCI THE 500 WAS	eipdocke ail when DERMO MCDE NORTH	et@mwe.com, mbarham@mwe.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. OF WILL & EMERY LLP RMOTT BUILDING OF CAPITOL STREET, N.W. ON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		

PATENT REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0880

source=ASSN_090040-0048#page1.tif source=ASSN_090040-0048#page2.tif

Docket No.	
------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Masafumi FURUTA	(4)	
(2)		(5)	**************************************
(3)		(6)	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

SHIMADZU CORPORATION

a Corporation organized under the law of Japan, located at 1, Nishinokyo-Kuwabaracho, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 604-8511 Japan

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

NUCLEAR MEDICINE DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>July 28, 2011</u>, and identified by United States Application No. <u>International Application No. PCT/JP2011/004297</u>; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

	Docket No.
NED on the dates indicated aside our signature	es:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Masafumi FURUTA	2013.12.17
Name: Masafumi FURUTA	
Name:	***************************************